Me.-Fort Kent (8-15) -vs- NHTI (16-3)
01/18/19 at Concord, N.H.

Date: 01/18/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::een:dz;\?:ce):PgIO Me.-Fort Kent 41 43 84

Site: Concord, N.H. NHTI 53 50 103

Referees: Timothy Keefe[R], Kyle Averill, & Gerard Desrochers

Me.-Fort Kent 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Chance Cole * 40 12-21 5-7 3-5 2-4 6 1 8 2 0 1 32

12  Patrick Pauwels - 38 5-13 1-7 2-4 3-3 6 4 1 0 1 1 13

10 Jarid Walton * 30 6-13 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 13

35 Kwame Oduro =3 28 3-10 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 5 0 1 9

05 Bryce Gilbert * 40 2-8 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 1 7

24  Jacob Powell 24 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 3 10

T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-72 14-32 6-11 9-21 30 11 20 12 1 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44% 6-12 50.00% 3-5 60.00%

Second Half 16-36 44.44% 8-20 40.00% 3-6 50.00%

Total 32-72 44.4% 14-32 43.8% 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:15

NHTI 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 J'Quavious Thurmond * 34 9-15 0-1 6-9 5-10 15 3 2 4 1 4 24

22  Sam Dorissaint & 34 8-10 5-6 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 2 1 21

11 Deric Jackson * 22 9-14 2-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 7 0 0 1 20

04 Dominick Presendieu & 18 3-7 3-4 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0o 11

10 CJ Adams * 26 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 8 2 0 2 3

40 Jaevan Dobbins 13 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 10

33 Richie Mercado 20 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 9

23  Torrie Perry 8 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 3

35 Zach Mundy 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2

03 Malique Hughes 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-65 15-29 12-18 8-33 41 12 26 15 3 9 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-31 61.29% 8-14 57.14% 7-10 70.00%

Second Half 19-34 55.88% 7-15 46.67% 5-8 62.50%

Total 38-65 58.5% 15-29 51.7% 12-18 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
09:10

Fast Break Points: 10



Me.-Fort Kent 41

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Chance Cole 20 7-11 2-2 3-5 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 19
12 Patrick Pauwels 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
10  Jarid Walton 18 5-9 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 11
35 Kwame Oduro 14 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 9
5 Bryce Gilbert 20 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
24 Jacob Powell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 6-12 3-5 4-10 14 6 9 7 0 5 41
44.4% 50.0% 60.0%
NHTI 53
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'Quavious Thurmond 16 3-6 0-0 1-1 1-6 7 2 1 4 0 2 7
22  Sam Dorissaint 16 4-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 2 1 10
11 Deric Jackson 11 5-8 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 1 11
4 Dominick Presendieu 8 3-4 3-3 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
10 CJ Adams 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 1
40 Jaevan Dobbins 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
33  Richie Mercado 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
23  Torrie Perry 3 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35  Zach Mundy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Malique Hughes 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-31 8-14 7-10 3-17 20 5 12 9 2 5 &53

61.3% 57.1% 70.0%



Me.-Fort Kent 43

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Chance Cole 20 5-10 3-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 1 0 1 13
12 Patrick Pauwels 20 4-10 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 11
10  Jarid Walton 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Kwame Oduro 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
5 Bryce Gilbert 20 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 7
24 Jacob Powell 14 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 10
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 8-20 3-6 5-11 16 5 11 5 1 3 43
44.4% 40.0% 50.0%
NHTI 50
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'Quavious Thurmond 18 6-9 0-1 5-8 4-4 8 1 1 0 1 2 17
22  Sam Dorissaint 18 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0o 11
11 Deric Jackson 11 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 9
4 Dominick Presendieu 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 CJ Adams 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 2 2
40 Jaevan Dobbins 2 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
33  Richie Mercado 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
23  Torrie Perry 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
35  Zach Mundy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Malique Hughes 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-34 7-15 5-8 5-16 21 7 14 6 1 4 50
55.9% 46.7% 62.5%



VISITORS: Me.-Fort Kent

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODURO,KWAME

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE

ASSIST by ODURO,KWAME

TURNOVER by COLE,CHANCE

TURNOVER by ODURO,KWAME

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,JARID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by ODURO,KWAME

STEAL by WALTON,JARID

MISS LAYUP by ODURO,KWAME

FOUL by ODURO,KWAME

TURNOVER by GILBERT,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,JARID(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by PAUWELS,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE

19:46

19:24
19:00
18:40

18:15

18:02
17:41
17:40
17:39
17:38
17:36
17:34
17:13
17:00

16:33

16:29
16:20
16:04
15:59
15:57
15:55
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:26
15:20
15:18
15:00

2-0

2-3

4-3

7-3

7-6

7-8
9-8

9-10

9-11

9-13
11-13

14-13

14-16

17-16

17-18
17-19

V2

H1

V1

V4

Vi1

H1
Vi1

H1

H2

H4
H 2

V1

H2

V1

H1
H2

GOOD 3PTR by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS JUMPER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
ASSIST by ADAMS,C]

STEAL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

TURNOVER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
STEAL by JACKSON,DERIC
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by DORISSAINT,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
TURNOVER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS FT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIQUE

SUB IN by MUNDY,ZACH

SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB IN by PERRY, TORRIE

SUB OUT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
SUB OUT by DORISSAINT,SAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC

SUB OUT by ADAMS,C]

STEAL by HUGHES,MALIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TORRIE

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
ASSIST by HUGHES,MALIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS



13:29 SUB IN by DORISSAINT,SAM

13:29 SUB OUT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
FOUL by PAUWELS,PATRICK 13:28
-- ASSIST by PERRY,TORRIE
GOOD 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME 13:10 20-19 V1
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE --
12:58 MISS JUMPER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO,KWAME --
MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MALIQUE
FOUL by GILBERT,BRYCE 12:17
12:17 20-20 GOOD FT by PERRY, TORRIE

12:17 20-21 H1 GOOD FT by PERRY,TORRIE
12:17 20-22 H2 GOOD FT by PERRY, TORRIE

12:17 SUB IN by MERCADO,RICHIE

12:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,DERIC

12:17 SUB OUT by PERRY, TORRIE

12:17 SUB OUT by MUNDY,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:42 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MALIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JARID --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JARID 11:26 23-22 V1
ASSIST by GILBERT,BRYCE --
11:17 23-25 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,MALIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint) 11:00 25-25
ASSIST by ODURO,KWAME --
10:49 25-28 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC

MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
10:23 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by DORISSAINT,SAM
10:18 TURNOVER by DORISSAINT,SAM
10:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by POWELL,JACOB 10:15
SUB OUT by PAUWELS,PATRICK 10:15
TURNOVER by ODURO,KWAME 10:03
09:57 SUB IN by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
09:57 SUB IN by ADAMS,CJ
09:57 SUB OUT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
09:57 SUB OUT by HUGHES,MALIQUE
09:49 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CJ
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JACOB ==
09:28 FOUL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
MISS FT by COLE,CHANCE 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLE,CHANCE 09:28 26-28 H2

09:16 26-31 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MERCADO,RICHIE
= ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC
MISS 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME 08:55
= REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM
08:46 26-33 H7 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,JARID 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
08:25 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

FOUL by ODURO,KWAME 08:23
SUB IN by PAUWELS,PATRICK 08:23
SUB OUT by WALTON,JARID 08:23

08:21 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM



-- ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:14
MISS 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(fastbreak)(in
07:47 26-38 H 12 the paint)

-- ASSIST by MERCADO,RICHIE

TURNOVER by POWELL,JACOB 07:25

07:24 STEAL by DORISSAINT,SAM

07:20 MISS JUMPER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by ODURO,KWAME --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BRYCE 07:05

07:05 BLOCK by DORISSAINT,SAM

== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
07:00 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM
06:27 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by PAUWELS,PATRICK --
06:22 FOUL by ADAMS,CJ
06:22 SUB IN by MUNDY,ZACH
06:22 SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
06:22 SUB IN by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
06:22 SUB OUT by DORISSAINT,SAM
06:22 SUB OUT by MERCADO,RICHIE
06:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC
SUB IN by WALTON,JARID 06:11
SUB OUT by ODURO,KWAME 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,JARID(in the paint) 06:06 28-40 H 12
05:50 TURNOVER by MUNDY,ZACH
STEAL by POWELL,JACOB 05:47
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,JARID(in the paint) 05:33 30-40 H 10
ASSIST by POWELL,JACOB --
05:28 TURNOVER by ADAMS,C]
05:25 FOUL by MUNDY,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,JARID 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNDY,ZACH
FOUL by PAUWELS,PATRICK 05:17
05:17 MISS FT by ADAMS,CJ

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:17 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by ADAMS,C]
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
04:59 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MUNDY,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,C]

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE 04:40 33-43 H 10

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:35
04:35 SUB IN by MERCADO,RICHIE
04:35 SUB OUT by ADAMS,C]
04:20 MISS JUMPER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHANCE --
MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE 04:04
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JARID --

04:02 FOUL by MUNDY,ZACH
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:02
04:02 SUB IN by DORISSAINT,SAM
04:02 SUB OUT by MUNDY,ZACH
FOUL by WALTON,JARID 03:48
03:48 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
03:48 MISS FT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JARID --
TURNOVER by GILBERT,BRYCE 03:41
03:41 STEAL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS



03:41 TURNOVER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint) 03:26 35-44 HO
03:15 TURNOVER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
STEAL by POWELL,JACOB 03:14
MISS LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE 02:57
02:57 BLOCK by DORISSAINT,SAM
= REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
02:53 TURNOVER by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
STEAL by GILBERT,BRYCE 02:51
MISS DUNK by WALTON,JARID 02:48

== REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
02:41 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
== ASSIST by MERCADO,RICHIE

02:22 SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIQUE
02:22 SUB OUT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JACOB 02:07
REBOUND OFF by PAUWELS,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK 02:02
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:48 35-49 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DORISSAINT,SAM
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,JARID 01:37
REBOUND OFF by PAUWELS,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK(in the paint) 01:34 37-49 H12
01:16 TURNOVER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
STEAL by PAUWELS,PATRICK 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint) 01:12 39-49 H 10
00:53 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
00:46 SUB IN by JACKSON,DERIC
00:46 SUB OUT by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
00:19 FOUL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD FT by COLE,CHANCE 00:19 40-51 H 11
GOOD FT by COLE,CHANCE 00:19 41-51 H 10
MISS FT by COLE,CHANCE 00:19
== REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
00:04 MISS LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
== REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DERIC
00:01 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Me.-Fort Kent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
19:46 MISS 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ODURO,KWAME ==
MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE 19:26

== REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM
19:16 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC
== ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ
TURNOVER by COLE,CHANCE 19:00
18:59 STEAL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
18:56 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ
MISS LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK 18:30
== REBOUND DEF by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
18:25 MISS LAYUP by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
== REBOUND OFF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

FOUL by PAUWELS,PATRICK 18:07
18:07 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
18:07 MISS FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by ODURO,KWAME ==
17:58 FOUL by JACKSON,DERIC



MISS 3PTR by WALTON,JARID

TURNOVER by ODURO,KWAME

MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by COLE,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE

ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by ODURO,KWAME
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JARID

MISS FT by PAUWELS,PATRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAUWELS,PATRICK
SUB IN by POWELL,JACOB

SUB OUT by WALTON,JARID

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE

STEAL by ODURO,KWAME

TURNOVER by ODURO,KWAME

FOUL by COLE,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JACOB
ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

41-61

44-61

44-64

47-64

47-66

50-66

50-68

50-70

50-72

51-72

51-74

51-75
51-76

51-79

54-79

H 20

H 20

H 22

H 21

H 23

H 24
H 25

H 28

H 25

REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM
TURNOVER by DORISSAINT,SAM

STEAL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC

GOOD 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM
ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CJ
REBOUND OFF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,C]

GOOII)) LAYUP by DORISSAINT,SAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ
SUB IN by MERCADO,RICHIE
SUB OUT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

FOUL by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

REBOUND OFF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

FOUL by MERCADO,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM

TURNOVER by ADAMS,C]

STEAL by ADAMS,CJ

GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DERIC
GOOD 3PTR by MERCADO,RICHIE
ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC



GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE
ASSIST by GILBERT,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK
ASSIST by ODURO,KWAME

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WALTON,JARID
SUB OUT by ODURO,KWAME
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,JARID

MISS LAYUP by WALTON,JARID

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by COLE,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE

GOOD LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWELL,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JARID

GOOD JUMPER by COLE,CHANCE
ASSIST by GILBERT,BRYCE

STEAL by COLE,CHANCE

FOUL by POWELL,JACOB
TURNOVER by POWELL,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,JARID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JARID
GOOD LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHANCE

GOOII)) LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by COLE,CHANCE

54-81
57-81

57-83
60-83

60-85

60-88

60-91

62-91

62-94

64-94

64-96

66-96

68-96

70-96

H 27
H 24

H 26
H 23

H 25

H 28

H 31

H 29

H 32

H 30

H 32

H 30

H 28

H 26

MISS DUNK by DORISSAINT,SAM
REBOUND OFF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DERIC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,DERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERCADO,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MERCADO,RICHIE
ASSIST by DORISSAINT,SAM

REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM
ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by DORISSAINT,SAM

ASSIST by JACKSON,DERIC

REBOUND DEF by DORISSAINT,SAM
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DERIC

FOUL by MERCADO,RICHIE

SUB IN by PERRY, TORRIE

SUB IN by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
SUB IN by HUGHES,MALIQUE

SUB OUT by MERCADO,RICHIE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DERIC

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CJ

TURNOVER by PERRY,TORRIE

FOUL by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

TURNOVER by PERRY,TORRIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MALIQUE



FOUL by POWELL,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by PAUWELS,PATRICK

SUB IN by ODURO,KWAME
SUB OUT by WALTON,JARID
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BRYCE
MISS FT by GILBERT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GILBERT,BRYCE

STEAL by POWELL,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE(in the paint)
FOUL by PAUWELS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by ODURO,KWAME
REBOUND OFF by PAUWELS,PATRICK
GOOD FT by PAUWELS,PATRICK

MISS FT by PAUWELS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by PAUWELS,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JACOB
ASSIST by PAUWELS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by PAUWELS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by ODURO,KWAME

TURNOVER by ODURO,KWAME

BLOCK by PAUWELS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLE,CHANCE

05:
05:

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

25
25

25
13

09
09
09
02

04:42

04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

34
34

34
34
34
13
11
09

70-97

73-97

74-97

76-97

76-98

77-98

80-98

82-98

82-
100

H 27

H 24

H 23

H 21

H 22

H 21

H 18

H 16

H 18

MISS FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MALIQUE
TURNOVER by HUGHES,MALIQUE

MISS LAYUP by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK

FOUL by PERRY,TORRIE

SUB IN by ADAMS,CJ
SUB OUT by PRESENDIEU,DOMINICK
TURNOVER by PERRY,TORRIE

GOOD FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS FT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

SUB IN by MERCADO,RICHIE
SUB OUT by PERRY, TORRIE

FOUL by HUGHES,MALIQUE

REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MALIQUE

MISS 3PTR by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

BLOCK by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
MISS LAYUP by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS

STEAL by ADAMS,CJ

SUB IN by MUNDY,ZACH

SUB IN by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

SUB OUT by THURMOND,J'QUAVIOUS
SUB OUT by DORISSAINT,SAM

MISS LAYUP by MERCADO,RICHIE

REBOUND OFF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,JAEVAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
ASSIST by MUNDY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,JAEVAN



GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,BRYCE

82-

00:19 103
84-
00:11 103

H 21

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,JAEVAN
ASSIST by ADAMS,CJ



